

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.**JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22****[Electrical Division]****Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543****E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com****PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 03 AS PER IFB****NAME OF THE WORK :- SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LED SCREEN IN 1000 SEATED CONVENTION HALL AT M.S.C.B UNIVERSITY, BARIPADA.****BID REF NO :- 65/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2025-26****NAME
&
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM****SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	40001787 Providing and fixing of HDMI Cable(Make-Belkin/MX)	MTR	20	172.95	3,459.00
2	40008505 Supply & fixing of cat-6 UTP cable,4 pair,23AWG,FRPVC CM for LAN wiring with conduit pipe / PVC casing capping / under floor G.I. Tunk line. MAKE- D-LINK(MODEL NO-NCB-C6UGRYR)/DIGISOL/MOLEX)Ground Floor	MTR	300	58.06	17,418.00
3	40010139 S/F following size round unarmoured copper conductor pvc insulated wather proof cable with PVC gland/Grooments at end in existing tray for power supply to the ODU including making connection etc as reqd.(preferably on surface/Tray)(Make-Finolex/Havells/Polycab) 4 core 6.0 sq.mm Ground Floor	MTR	30	587.00	17,610.00
4	40011210 Supply & installation of LED Display Board P2.0 mm Indoor fine Pixel Active LED Video wall , pixel density 120000 dots/sqm, pixel comnfguration 1R 1G 1B , Screen Dimension- (L) 3749 MM (H)1920 MM , Screen Resolution - (L) 2048 PIXELS x (H) 512 PIXELS, module resolution128x64 dots, frame frequency 60Hz single LED unit pixel ,brightness 600-800cd/sqm,gray scale up to 16bit,input voltage 220V ACwith supply and installation.Thickness of the screen> 120mm wall(BIS certified module)LED: NATION STAR SMD. Ground Floor	FT2	221	15,600.00	3,447,600.00

5	40011214 Fixing of frame structure for supporting Indoor LED board made by 40x40x3 mm square pipe. Ground Floor	SET	1	90,000.00	90,000.00
6	40011861 Supply of Novastar VX 1000 All in one Controller with 1 xHDMI 1.4(IN &LOOP),1 x HDMI 1.4,1 xDVI, 1 x 3G-SDI(IN &LOOP) ,1 X 10 G Optical Fibre Port , 10x Gigabyte Ethernet ports, A single deviceunit drives upto 6.5 million pixels, with a maximum width of 10,240 pixels and a maximum height of 8192 pixels, 2xFibre out put , 10 G Optical fibre ports, Self -adaptative, max capacity -1x 4k x1k @60Hz or 2x2k x1k @60 hz , Ethernet: Connect to the control PC or Router (Make-Novastar) Ground Floor	NO	1	145,000.00	145,000.00
	Sub Toatal Rs.				3,721,087.00
	Cess @ 1%				37,210.87
	Total Estimated Cost				3,758,297.87
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				3,758,298.00
EXCESS	☐ LESS ☐ (Please Tick)	In Figure _____ % In word _____%			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					
	N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .				

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Dy. Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Project Manager (Elect)**